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ADA Liaison Committee

The ADA Liaison Committee is comprised of representatives from each City department. These
individuals work closely with the ADA/504 Coordinator to resolve issues regarding the needs of
their department and the programs under their management. The ADA/504 Coordinator works
closely with the ADA Liaison Committee to coordinate the implementation of plans, programs,

Contact Name

Greg Story

Natasha Tice

Jessica Cunningham

George Edwards

Amanda Grider

Trevor Cole

Caitlin Shinn

Officer Folsom

Sarah Lock

Todd Baun

Contact Title

Building & Codes Director

Communications & Executive

Coordinator
Accounting Manager
Assistant Fire Chief
HR Manager

Parks Maintenance
Supervisor

Planner
Police Officer
Public Works Director

Project Manager/ADA
Coordinator

Department
Building & Codes

Admin Services

Finance

Fire

Human Resources

Parks

Planning

Police

Public Works

Public Works

policies, and procedures.

Phone

615-822-3802

615-822-1000

615-590-4637

615-822-1119

615-264-5314

615-822-3898

615-264-5316

615-822-1111

615-822-1016

615-822-1016

Email
gstory@hvilletn.org

ntice@hvilletn.org

jcunningham@hvilletn.org

gedwards@hvilletn.org

agrider@hvilletn.org

tcole@hvilletn.org

cshinn@hvilletn.org

kfolsom@hvillepd.org

slock@hvilletn.org

tbaun@hvilletn.org
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