

Revised 5/13/2025

ADA Liaison Committee

The ADA Liaison Committee is comprised of representatives from each City department. These individuals work closely with the ADA/504 Coordinator to resolve issues regarding the needs of their department and the programs under their management. The ADA/504 Coordinator works closely with the ADA Liaison Committee to coordinate the implementation of plans, programs, policies, and procedures.

Contact Name	Contact Title	Department	Phone	Email
Greg Story	Building & Codes Director	Building & Codes	615-822-3802	gstory@hvilletn.org
Natasha Tice	Communications & Executive Coordinator	Admin Services	615-822-1000	ntice@hvilletn.org
Jessica Cunningham	Accounting Manager	Finance	615-590-4637	jcunningham@hvilletn.org
George Edwards	Assistant Fire Chief	Fire	615-822-1119	gedwards@hvilletn.org
Amanda Grider	HR Manager	Human Resources	615-264-5314	agrider@hvilletn.org
Trevor Cole	Parks Maintenance Supervisor	Parks	615-822-3898	tcole@hvilletn.org
Caitlin Shinn	Planner	Planning	615-264-5316	cshinn@hvilletn.org
Officer Folsom	Police Officer	Police	615-822-1111	kfolsom@hvilletn.org
Sarah Lock	Public Works Director	Public Works	615-822-1016	slock@hvilletn.org
Todd Baun	Project Manager/ADA Coordinator	Public Works	615-822-1016	tbaun@hvilletn.org